FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

03-08-2000



U.S. D∈ partment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1644

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents

101285080

riease i	recora t	ne attached orig	ginal documents	10120	J000	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying parties: 1) Nirogi Venkata Satya RAMAKRISHNA 2) Ravi Gajanan BHAT 3) Eyyammadichiyil Sankaranarayanan SREEKUMAR 4) Erra Koteswara Satya VIJAYAKUMAR 5) Shantilal Dayaram NAKER 6) Uttara Vinayak OAK					2.	Name and address of receiving	party:
				MADE WAS SE	Name:	Hoechst Marion Roussel De	ਾtschland GmbH
Addition	al name	(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	'⊠ Yes □ No	Internal A	Address:	
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Ad	ldress: D-65926 Frankfu	t am Main, Germany
					City: —		
⊠		Assignment	<u></u>	Merger -	State:	Zip Cod	#:
		Security Agreement		Change of Name			
		Other			Additiona	ıl name(s) & Address(es) attach	ed?
1) 12/30/99, <b>2,3,5,6,</b> ) 12/23/99, <b>4)</b> 1/8/00 Execution Date:				<b>4)</b> 1/8/00	`Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being to application:					eing filed to	gether with a new application, t	he execution date of the
A.					B. Patent Number(s):		
			Add	litional numbers attac	ı hed? □ Ye	s ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			1	Total number of applications an 1	d registrations involved:		
Name:	-					Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	,
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT				Enclosed	i (Please charge deficiency to d	eposit account)
Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.					   Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit acc	ount
	\ddress:		et, N.VV.		8.	Deposit account number: 06-0	916
City: State:		Washington DC	Zip: 200	05-3315	- J	<u> </u>	·· <del>·</del>
9.	otate.						
01 FC:581	Ernest F. Chapman February 4, 2000 P						·- <del></del>
	Registration No. 25,961 Signature Date						
1		To	tal number of pages	s including cover shee	et, attachm	ents and documents: 5	

**PATENT REEL: 010588 FRAME: 0638** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		Attorne√ Page 2	Docket No. 02481.1644
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				ATTN. BOX A	ASSIGNMENT	_
7) Raje 8) Cord 9) Mich 10) Joad 11) Gerl 12) Don	of conveying parendra Prakash dula HOPMANI nael KURZ chim WINK hard SEIBERT ninque LE BELI sef ASZODI	TANPURE N				
Additional name	e(s) of conveying	party(ies) attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature	of conveyance:					
8	Assignment		Merger			
	Security Agreement		Change of Name			
	Other					
Execution Date:	•	<b>8,9,13)</b> 1/3/00, <b>12)</b> 1/5/00	<b>10)</b> 1/11/00			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

 Dr. Nirogi Venkata Satya RAMAKRISHNA, E-4 Flat No. 303 Highland Park, Mulund (West) Mumbai 400 082, India

B

- Dr. Ravi Gayanan BHAT, D-22, UMA, Ladiwala Colony, Model Town, Mulund (west).
   Mumbai 400 080, India
- 3) Eyyammadichiyil Sankaranarayanan SREEKUMAR, 1, Sundaram Apts., Wadavli Section, Ambarnath (East)-421 501, Thane Dist., Maharashtra, India
- 4) Dr. Erra Koteswara Satya VIJAYAKUMAR, K3, Hoechst Qtrs., Amar Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 082, India
- 5) Shantilal Dayaram NAKER, C/45, Jamuna Society, Sane Guruji Nagar, Mulund (East), Mumbai 400 081, India
- Uttara Vinayak OAK, B/15, Ekta Co.op. Hsg. Soc. Daji Ramachandra Rd., Charai, Thane
   (W)- 400 601, Maharashtra, India
- 7) Azjendra Prakash TANPURE, M. Gandhi Chowk, Manmad-423104, Nasik District, Maharashtra, India
- 8) Dr. Cordula HOPMANN, Baustr. 8a, 60322 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- 9) Dr. Michael KURZ, Erlenweg 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 10) Dr. Joachim WINK, Magdeburger Straße 14, 63322 Rödermark, Germany
- 11) Prof. Dr. Gerhard SEIBERT, Glaeserweg 21, 64291 Darmstadt; Germany;
- 12) Dr.Dominique LE BELLER, 190 Rue de Marivaux, 60880 Jaux, France;
- 13) Dr. Jozsef ASZODI, 90 Rue Robespierre, 77340 Pontault Combault, France

Citizenship: 1) - 7) Indian; 8) - 11) German; 12) - 13) French

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith / Ser.-No.:

filed: November 9, 1999

entitled: Vancoresmycin, a process for its production and its use as a pharmaceutical

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

/tn:_		<del></del>	GIII.	PATI	* !
7th:_	fore	Date 17 Jan 2000	Sth.		_ Date:
5th:	Splaker	Date: 23/12/9	96th:	U. V. OOK	_ Date: 23/12/99
3rd:	LK.	Date: 23/12/99	4th:	E. K. S. V. jasp. bung.	_ Date: 08-01-2#
Invent 1st:	Pamakemanus	Date 30/12/99	2nd:	Dehat	_ Date: 23/12/99

REEL: 010588 FRAME: 0640

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we

- 1) Dr. Nirogi Venkata Satya RAMAKRISHNA, E-4 Flat No. 303 Highland Park, Mulund (West) Mumbai 400 082, India
- Dr. Ravi Gayanan BHAT, D-22, UMA, Ladiwala Colony, Model Town, Mulund (west), Mumbai - 400 080, India
- 3) Eyyammadichiyil Sankaranarayanan SREEKUMAR, 1, Sundaram Apts., Wadavli Section, Ambarnath (East)-421 501, Thane Dist., Maharashtra, India
- Dr. Erra Koteswara Satya VIJAYAKUMAR, K3, Hoechst Qtrs., Amar Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 082, India
- Shantilal Dayaram NAKER, C/45, Jamuna Society, Sane Guruji Nagar, Mulund (East), Mumbai - 400 081, India
- 6) Uttara Vinayak OAK, B/15, Ekta Co.op.Hsg.Soc,Daji Ramachandra Rd., Charai, Thane
   (W)- 400 601, Maharashtra, India
- 7) Dr. Rajendra Prakash TANPURE, M. Gandhi Chowk, Manmad-423104, Nasik District, Maharashtra, India
- 8) Dr. Cordula HOPMANN, Baustr. 8a, 60322 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- 9) Dr. Michael KURZ, Erlenweg 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 10) Dr. Joachim WINK, Magdeburger Straße 14, 63322 Rödermark, Germany;
- 11) Prof. Dr. Gerhard SEIBERT, Glaeserweg 21, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
- 12) Dr. Dominique LE BELLER, 190 Rue de Marivaux, 60880 Jaux, France;
- 13) Dr. Jozsef ASZODI, 90 Rue Robespierre, 77340 Pontault Combault, France

Citizenship: 1) - 7) Indian; 8) - 11) German; 12) - 13) French

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

S	e	r	-	Ν	O	:

filed: November 9, 1999

entitled: Vancoresmycin, a process for its production and its use as a pharmaceutical

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):/_	Bate 3rd Jan	Mon Michael	Merce Date: 03/01/00
10th. Joed D	Date: M. /. 16	1001 1th: Geland	Calu Date: 6. 1. 00
12th:	<u>Date:</u>	13th:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 010588 FRAME: 0641

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Nirogi Venkata Satya RAMAKRISHNA, E-4 Flat No. 303 Highland Park, Mulund (West) Mumbai 400 082, India
- 2) Dr. Ravi Gayanan BHAT, D-22, UMA, Ladiwala Colony, Model Town, Mulund (west), Mumbai 400 080, India
- 3) Eyyammadichiyil Sankaranarayanan SREEKUMAR, 1, Sundaram Apts., Wadavii Section, Ambarnath (East)-421 501, Thane Dist., Maharashtra, India
- 4) Dr. Erra Koteswara Satya VIJAYAKUMAR, K3, Hoechst Qtrs., Amar Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 082, India
- Shantilal Dayaram NAKER, C/45, Jamuna Society, Sane Guruji Nagar, Mulund (East), Mumbai - 400 081, India
- 6) Uttara Vinayak OAK, B/15, Ekta Co.op;Hsg.Soc,Daji Ramachandra Rd., Charai,Thane (W)- 400 601, Maharashtra, India
- Dr. Rajendra Prakash TANPURE, M. Gandhi Chowk, Manmad-423104, Nasik Distriction
   Maharashtra, India
- 8) Dr. Cordula HOPMANN, Baustr. 8a, 60322 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- 9) Dr. Michael KURZ, Erlenweg 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 10) Dr. Joachim WINK, Magdeburger Straße 14, 63322 Rödermark, Germany;
- 11) Prof. Dr. Gerhard SEIBERT, Glaeserweg 21, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
- 12) Dr. Dominique LE BELLER, 190 Rue de Marivaux, 60880 Jaux, France;
- 13) Dr. Jozsef ASZODI, 90 Rue Robespierre, 77340 Pontault Combault, France

Citizenship: 1) - 7) Indian; 8) - 11) German; 12) - 13) French

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

SerNo.:	-No.:
---------	-------

filed: November 9, 1999

entitled: Vancoresmycin, a process for its production and its use as a pharmaceutical

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

nventor(s):			.
3th:	Date:	9th:	Date:
10th	Date:	11th:	
12th: Dominique Le B	eller Date.	13th: Jozof Amode	Date:
Janony	January 5, 20	yaniay	. 🌽 , ଅଣ୍ଟୋଧ ଓ

RECORDED: 02/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010588 FRAME: 0642